� RE 92735/04.2015, Bosch Rexroth AG
A10VNO series 53A10VNO series 52
Features
▶▶ Variable axial piston pump of swashplate design for
hydrostatic drives in open circuits.
▶▶ The flow is proportional to the drive speed and the
displacement.
▶▶ The flow can be infinitely varied by adjusting the swash-

A10VNO series 52 and 53
Contents
Type code	 2
Hydraulic fluids	 4
Working pressure range	 6
Technical data	 7
DR – Pressure control	 9
DRG – Pressure control remotely operated	 10
DRF/DRS/DRSC – Pressure and flow control	 11
ED – Electro-hydraulic pressure control	 13
Dimensions, Size 28 to 85	 14
Dimensions through drive	 27
Overview of attachment options	 29
Combination pumps A10VNO + A10VNO	 30
Connector for solenoids	 31
Installation instructions	 32
Project planning notes	 36
Safety instructions	 36
2 A10VNO series 52 and 53 | Axial piston variable pump
Ordering code
Ordering code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
A10VN O / 5x – V
Axial piston unit 28 45 63 85
01 Variable swashplate design, nominal pressure 210 bar, maximum pressure 250 bar ● ● ● ● A10VN
Operating mode
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size (NG)
03 Geometric displacement, see table of values on page 7 28 45 63 85
Control device
04 Pressure control hydraulic ● ● ● ● DR
with flow
control
hydraulic X-T open ● ● ● ● DRF
X-T plugged with flushing function ● ● ● ● DRS
without flushing function ● ● ● ● DRSC
pressure cut-off hydraulic remotely operated ● ● ● ● DRG
electrical negative control U = 12 V ● ● ● ● ED71
U = 24 V ● ● ● ● ED72
Series
05 Series 5, index 2 – ● ● – 52
Series 5, index 3 ● – – ● 53
Direction of rotation
06 Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R
counter-clockwise L
Sealing material
07 FKM (fluor-caoutchouc) V
Drive shaft
08 Splined shaft Standard shaft ● ● ● ● S
ANSI B92.1a similar to shaft "S" however for higher input torque ● ● ● ● R
Mounting flanges
09 ISO 3019-1 (SAE) 2-hole ● ● ● ● C
4-hole – – – ● D
Working port
10 SAE flange port
fastening thread, metric
rear not for through drive ● ● ● ● 11
at side, opposite for through drive ● ● ● ● 12
�
 Axial piston variable pump | A10VNO series 52 and 53
� Ordering code
� 3
1)	 According to ANSI B92.1a
Through drive (for fitting options, see page 29)
11 Flange ISO 3019-1 Hub for splined shaft1)
diameter diameter 28 45 63 85
without through drive ● ● ● ● N00
82-2 (A) 5/8 in 9T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● K01
3/4 in 11T 16/32DP ● ● ● ● K52
101-2 (B) 7/8 in 13T 16/32DP – ● ● ● K68
1 in 15T 16/32DP – – ● ● K04
Connector for solenoids
12 DEUTSCH – molded connector, 2-pin – without suppressor diode